
 
Coroner ME Hassell 
HM Senior Coroner 
Inner North London 

 

St Pancras Coroner’s Court 
 

All dates and times are provisional and subject to change 
 

Thursday 7 March  10am 
2pm 

Norbert ROZPEDZIK, 38yrs 
Kristina JACKOBSON, 41yrs 

NW6 
RFH 

Friday 8 March  10am 
2pm 

Michael COOLICAN, 79yrs 
Maria HAWKINS, 59yrs 

UCLH 
UCLH 

Monday 11 March  10am Sean O’CONNOR, 34yrs E14 

Tuesday 12 March  10am  
2pm 

Jacqueline ORELLANA, 77yrs 
Diana BISOGNO, 40yrs 

RFH 
EC1V 

Wednesday 13 March  10am 
2pm 

Bartlomiej Stepniewski, 18yrs 
Jasper KING, 18yrs 

WC1X 
W1T 

Thursday 14 March  10am 
2pm 

Rita LANGTON, 78yrs 
Eric CRAWFORD, 91yrs 

     - 
Whittington  

Friday 15 March  10am 
2pm 

Luna PAMPLING, 79yrs 
Himatlal RAJA, 76yrs 

UCLH 
RFH 

Monday 18 March  10am Corei HALL, 14yrs  
PIR ON LINE  

GOSH 

Tuesday 19 March  10am 
2pm 

Malcolm MERRETT, 72 
Brian READEY, 78yrs 

RLH 
N7 

Thursday 21 March  10am 
3pm 

Mark TUMILTY, 61yrs 
Ramzi MERABTI, 53yrs 

N22 
BL1 

Friday 22 March  10am Theresa JAMES, 56yrs UCLH 

Monday 25 March  10am  
2pm 

Vanessa STOURTON, 88yrs 
Andrew O’BRIEN, 54yrs 

UCLH 
N1C 

Tuesday 26 March  10am 
2pm 

Fabian BUXTON, 24yrs 
Stephen CAMPBELL, 55yrs 

N4 
UCLH 

Wednesday 27 March  10am 
2pm 

Kiarra RICHARDS, 40yrs 
Jaguar MALONEY, 63yrs 

UCLH 
N1 

Thursday 28 March  10am 
2pm 

Peter CHRISTIAN, 72yrs 
Elizabeth SHEA, 86yrs 

UCLH 
UCLH 

Tuesday 2 April 10am 
2pm 

Tobias OLIVER, 41yrs 
Charles SPANKY, 84yrs 

N6 
N19 

Friday 5 April  10am 
3pm 

Winston NYAMEKYE, 70yrs  
Thomas DUNNE, 85 

Whittington 
RFH 

Monday 8 April 10am James HOWARD, 26yrs W1T 

Tuesday 9 April  10am Arvindkumar Brahmbatt, 
91yrs 

UCLH 

Wednesday 10 April 10am 
2pm 

Joseph ROBERTS, 97yrs 
Fiona PEEL, 30yrs 

UCLH 
N19 
 
 



Friday 12 April 10am 
12:00 
2pm 

Dean WATTS, 52yrs 
Suzanne ROLLE, 62yrs 
Sheila WATKINS, 85yrs 

Highgate  
Whittington  
UCLH 

Monday 15 April  10am Edward CORNES, 19yrs CM14 

Tuesday 16 April 10am 
2pm 

Stephen HALLAL, 87yrs 
Ronald GOTVASSLI, 57yrs 

RLH 
Whittington 

Wednesday 17 April 10am Alexander VEREB, 31  RFH 

Thursday 18 April  10am Wayne BAYLEY, 43yrs Pentonville 

Friday 19 April 10am 
12:30 
2pm 

Malcolm MERRETT, 72 
Thomas MURPHY, 44yrs 
Sybil CLIFFORD, 91yrs 

RFH 
N5 
RFH 

Monday 22 April 10am Emmanuel LADAPO, 24yrs TN13 

Tuesday 23 April 10am Emmanuel LADAPO, 24yrs TN13 

Thursday 25 April 10am 
2pm 

Benjamin MARKS, 51yrs 
James BROOKS, 44yrs 

Whittington  
NW6 

Friday 26 April 10am 
12:30 
2pm 

Courtney GILLARD, 24yrs 
Linda TSANG, 62yrs 
Glynn PROCTER, 49yrs 

Whittington  
N1 
WC1X 

Monday 29 April  10am 
2pm 

William READ, 86yrs 
Dennis GALLOP, 81yrs 

UCLH 
RFH 

Tuesday 30 April 10am 
2pm 

Sushant SINGH, 29yrs 
Ian QUINN, 41yrs 

UCLH 
Whittington  

Wednesday 1 May 10am 
2pm 

Michael MILLER, 82yrs 

Justyna Katarzyna 
Ziebaczewska, 51yrs 

UCLH 
 
N6 

Thursday 2 May  10am 
2pm 

Lily CLINKARD, 101yrs 
Anne BRADSHAW, 84yrs  

Whittington  
RFH 

Friday 3 May  10am 
2pm 

Laura TUMBRIDGE, 42yrs 
Mee CHOO SHIU, 76yrs 

WC1N 
RFH 

Tuesday 7 May 10am 
2pm 

Opeyeme FAYEMI, 31yrs 
John SCOTT, 51yrs 

NHNN 
N1C 

Wednesday 8 May 10am 
2pm 

Clarice DENNIS, 95yrs 

Paraskevi SAPHIRIS, 

Whittington 
Whittington  

Thursday 9 May 10am 
2pm 

Campbell CRAWFORD, 75yrs 
Lois GRIFFIN, 34yrs 

RFH 
NW1 

Friday 10 May  10am 
2pm 

Adonai HAILE, 9yrs 
Nour-Eddine Tertar 29yrs 

GOSH 
Whittington  

Monday 13 May  10am Daniel CHARKOW, 23yrs EC1V 

Tuesday 14 May 10am 
 
2pm 

Lawrence MEYERS, 
67yrs  
Zakariya Omar YAHYA, 30yrs 

UCLH 
 
N1 

Wednesday 15 May 10am 
 
2pm 

Adegbenle ADEGBENRO, 
73yrs 
Kay WOODMAN, 57yrs 

UCLH 
 
AGH 

Friday 17 May 10am 
2pm 

Harry AWOTWI, 62yrs 
Hannah HILL, 30yrs 

UCLH 
EC1V 

Monday 20 May 10am Sheikhal Ali AHMED, 34yrs ULCH 

Tuesday 21 May 10am 
2pm 

Mercedes WATSON, 85yrs 
Peter COOPER, 65yrs 

N16 
N1 

Wednesday 22 May  10am Brian COLBY, 75yrs NHNN 

Thursday 23 May  10am 
2pm 

Joyce SEERY, 80yrs 
Martin ALLMAN, 51yrs 

NHNN 
NW5 



 

Friday 24 May 10am 
12:30 
2pm 

Anthony RICHARDS’ 62yrs 
Linda FREDERICKS, 68yrs 
Greg COLEMAN, 44yrs 

NW6 
N1 
N1 

Tuesday 28 May 10am Noah CHANG, 24yrs W1T 

Wednesday 29 May 10am 
2pm 

Behrooz DAROUSEI, 58yrs 
Aristotelis KLEANTHOUS, 81yrs 

RFH 
Whittington  

Friday 31 May 10am 
2pm 

Monowara BEGUM, 66yrs 
Wayne RICHARDS, 53yrs 

RLH 
NW1 

Monday 3 June  10am Mohammed 
AKRAMUZZAMAN, 39yrs 

UCLH 

Tuesday 4 June  10am 
 
2pm 

Yemisi CIELTO-OPALEYE, 
47yrs 
Christopher TAYLOR, 51yrs  

St Pancras 
Hospital  
RFH 

Wednesday 5 June  10am 
2pm 

George PALOURTI, 78yrs 
Cindy BRACKEN, 49yrs 

UCLH 
N1 

Friday 7 June  10am 
12:30 
2pm 

Kenneth AWERE, 39yrs 
Amber WOOD, 54yrs 
Michelle GREAVES, 57yrs 

NNHL 
RFH 
RFH 

Tuesday 11 June  10am 
2pm 

Sophie DEAN, 18yrs 
Hicham BOUCHAB, 34yrs 

UCLH 
NW6 

Thursday 13 June  10am 
2pm 

Rosemary NODDER, 81yrs 
Mark PERRET, 59yrs 

RFH 
NW1 

Friday 14 June  10am 
2pm 

Edward GROSVENOR, 81yrs 
Giovanni ASCIONE, 55yrs 

RFH 
EC1V 

Tuesday 18 June  10am 
2pm 

Zainub GHAFFAR, 80yrs 
Omer ARKIS, 83yrs 

W2 
UCLH 

Wednesday 19 June  10am Shiela MISTRY, 52yrs NW3 

Thursday 20 June  10am Shiela MISTRY, 52yrs NW3 

Friday 21 June  10am 
2pm 

Holly FAIRCHILD, 16yrs 
Sinead GERAGHTY, 41yrs 

GOSH 
NW1 

Tuesday 25 June  10am 
2pm 

Gareth KELLY, 33yrs 
Gehard BEHRENS, 86 

UCLH 
RFH 

Wednesday 25 June  10am 
2pm 

Angela MCGEOWN, 51 
Herbert CHAMBERLAIN, 57yrs 

E5 
NW3 

Friday 28 June  2pm Colin WHURR, 81yrs UCLH 

Wednesday 3 July 10am Ibrahim AMIN, 19yrs WC1B 

Thursday 4 July 10am Jasper Ajaccio VILLEMURE, 
2months  

GOSH 

Friday 5 July 10am Rayner BAILEY, 44yrs N1 

Monday 15 July 10am Tedros AMARE, 24yrs NW1 

Tuesday 16 July 10am Tedros AMARE, 24yrs NW1 

Wednesday 17 July 10am Malka HIBU, 5yrs St Thomas 

Monday 22 July 10am Alan KHASSANAYEV, 18yrs N19 

 

 


